2)1019 03-15-20	05
	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 28091/100 & 28091/110
To the Honorable Commissio 10295945	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:. Unitract Syringe Pty. Ltd
Unitract Pty. Ltd.	Street Address: 945 Wellington Street, West Perth
	Street Address. 545 Wellington Street, West Fertil
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Western Australia State: Zip:
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Country: Australia Postal Code: 6005
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date(s): June 21, 2002	
1 st Inventor:	
2 nd Inventor:	
3 rd Inventor:	
4 th Inventor:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/258,385	B. Patent No.(s) 6,083,199
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of approactions and patents involved. 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Attorney Name: Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq.	E Enclosed □
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	14-1138
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by tleposit account)
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051	9
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	P N. 12 2005
Gunnar G. Leinberg Name of Person Signing	Signature March 8, 2005 Date
Registration No. 35,584	Digitatio Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:3
	TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
	on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first op Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1	
	w to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
(703)	6.
March 8, 2005	Signature
Date	
ECOOPER 00000054 10258385	Sherri A. Moscato
/ 80.60 m)	Typed or printed name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/14/2005

01 FC:8021

R834979.1

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

UNITRACT PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 101 059 723

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Western Australia.

On the seventeenth day of October 2002 the company changed its name to UNITRACT SYRINGE PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-first day of June 2002.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighth day of February, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0337